
Wagga Wagga network

960

965

961

966

962

969

963



Explanation of definitions and symbols
A Journey terminates at cnr Stanley St & Lake Albert Rd.
B Journey operates via Edward St and Baylis St to Fitzmaurice St.
C Journey operates direct via Bourke St to Fernleigh Rd.

D
Journey operates direct via Edward St and terminates at 
corner Baylis St.

E Journey terminates at the corner of Lae Ave and Fernleigh Rd.

F
Bus stops at Forest Hill Public School before proceeding to 
Forest Hill Caravan Park.

G
Journey diverts via Coleman St, Collins St, Railway St and 
operates via Kooringal, then Red Hill Rd to Tamar Dr.

H Journey operates during school holidays only.

J
Journey diverts via Kooringal and operates via Red Hill Rd, 
then Lake Albert Rd, Railway St, Collins St to Coleman St, then 
normal route.

K

Journey commences at corner Edward St & Baylis St and 
operates via Baylis St, Fitzmaurice St, Gurwood St, Docker St, 
Bourke St, Bruce St, Glenfield Rd, Dalman Pkwy and  
Pinaroo Dr to South City Shopping Centre. 

L
From Fife St journey diverts via Allonby St, Elizabeth St, 
Brunskill St, Kurrajong Rd and Sackville Dr to Hazelwood Dr.

M
On school days bus diverts from Bourke St via Temerloh Ave, 
Malaya Dr, (Mt Austin High School) and Leavenworth Dr back 
to Bourke St.

MTW Journey operates on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday only.

N
Journey operates via route 966 (North Wagga Wagga) 
between Wagga Wagga and Estella.

P

Journey commences from corner of Plumpton Rd and 
Springvale Dr 9 minutes earlier and operates along  
Springvale Dr, Featherwood Rd, Holbrook Rd and Red Hill Rd 
to Hudson Dr.

Q
Journey operates direct along Hammond Ave and Edward St 
to opposite Baylis St, arriving at 15:29.

R
Bus operates to Forest Hill Caravan Park before operating to 
Forest Hill Village and Brunslea Estate.

S Journey operates on school days only.
TF Journey operates on Thursday and Friday only.

U
Jouney operates direct via Nathan Cobb Dr to NALSH building 
before arriving at Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr.

W
Journey commences at corner Edward St & Baylis St and 
operates via Baylis St, Fitzmaurice St, Gurwood St and  
Docker St to Edward St.

X
From Sturt Hwy journey operates via Lake Albert Rd to 
Railway St, where you transfer to route 960.

Y
Bus diverts from Bruce St via Raye St (east) to and from  
Red Hill Public School.

Z
Journey diverts via Bourke St, Bruce St, Raye St, Ramus St,  
Red Hill Rd and Bourkelands (in the reverse direction to that 
shown on the map) before operating to Lloyd.

Wheelchair Accessible.

Valid from:  30/03/2020
NOTE: Information is correct as of the above date. For the most up-to-date times, use 
the Trip Planner on transportnsw.info 

How to use this timetable
This timetable provides a snap shot of service information in 24-hour 
time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information contained in 
this timetable is subject to change without notice. Please note that 
timetables do not include minor stops, additional trips for special 
events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes, real-time 
information or any disruption alerts. 

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures on 
transportnsw.info

Trip planning 
You can plan your trip using the Trip Planner or Departures on 
transportnsw.info or by downloading travel apps on your 
smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:

•	 favourite your regular trips

•	 get estimated pick up and arrival times

•	 receive service updates

•	 find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes

•	 check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services
All new buses are wheelchair-accessible with low-level floors and 
space for wheelchairs, prams or strollers. Look for the  symbol  
in this timetable. Some older buses may not have all the features  
you need. There will be more accessible services as older buses  
are replaced.

We try to make sure accessible buses run as intended. If an accessible 
bus is not available for a scheduled route, we apologise for the 
inconvenience.

Who is providing my bus services?
The bus services shown in this timetable are run by Busabout:

busaboutwagga.com.au 
office@busaboutwagga.com.au 
(02) 5942 6600 
264 Hammond Ave, WAGGA WAGGA  NSW  2650

Fares
Contact Busabout for ticket options. You cannot use Opal on this 
service.



Lake Albert to Wagga Wagga, Estella & University960

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
A Lake Albert - Apex Park – 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 S14:45 H15:03
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr – 07:08 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 S14:50 H15:08
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave – 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 S14:56 H15:14
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St – 07:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 S15:01 H15:19
E Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Edward St 07:09 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 S15:04 H15:22
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St 07:16 07:28 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 S15:12 H15:34
G Travers St & Beckwith St 07:19 – 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 – H15:37
H Estella - Avocet Dr & Boorooma St 07:25 – 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 – H15:44
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance 07:27 – 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 – H15:46
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr 07:29 – 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 – H15:48
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr 07:35 – 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 – H15:54

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960
A Lake Albert - Apex Park – 16:03 17:03 TF18:03 TF19:04 TF20:04
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr – 16:08 17:08 TF18:08 TF19:09 TF20:09
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave – 16:14 17:14 TF18:14 TF19:14 TF20:14
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St – 16:19 17:19 TF18:19 TF19:19 TF20:19
E Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Edward St S15:35 16:22 17:22 TF18:22 TF19:22 TF20:22
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St S15:46 16:34 17:34 TF18:34 TF19:34 TF20:30
G Travers St & Beckwith St S15:49 16:37 17:37 TF18:37 TF19:37 TF20:33
H Estella - Avocet Dr & Boorooma St S15:56 16:44 17:44 TF18:44 TF19:43 TF20:39
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance S15:58 16:46 17:46 TF18:46 TF19:45 TF20:41
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr SU16:12 16:48 17:48 TF18:48 TF19:47 TF20:43
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr S16:03 16:54 17:54 TF18:53 TF19:52 TF20:48



Lake Albert to Wagga Wagga, Estella & University960

Saturday
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 07:13 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 07:18 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 07:24 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 07:29 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19
E Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Edward St 07:32 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St 07:38 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34
G Travers St & Beckwith St – 08:37 N09:41 10:37 N11:41 12:37 N13:41 14:37 N15:41 16:37 N17:41
H Estella - Avocet Dr & Boorooma St – 08:44 N09:52 10:44 N11:52 12:44 N13:52 14:44 N15:52 16:44 N17:52
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance – 08:46 N10:08 10:46 N12:08 12:46 N14:08 14:46 N16:08 16:46 N18:08
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr – 08:48 – 10:48 – 12:48 – 14:48 – 16:48 –
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr – 08:54 – 10:54 – 12:54 – 14:54 – 16:54 –

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 18:03 19:04 20:04 21:04
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 18:08 19:09 20:09 21:09
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 18:14 19:14 20:14 21:14
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 18:19 19:19 20:19 21:19
E Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Edward St 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:22
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34
G Travers St & Beckwith St 18:37 N19:41 20:37 N21:37
H Estella - Avocet Dr & Boorooma St 18:44 N19:52 20:43 N21:46
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance 18:46 N20:08 20:45 –
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr 18:48 – 20:47 –
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr 18:53 – 20:52 –



Lake Albert to Wagga Wagga, Estella & University960

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19
E Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Edward St 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34
G Travers St & Beckwith St N09:41 10:37 N11:41 12:37 N13:41 14:37 N15:41 16:37 N17:41 18:37
H Estella - Avocet Dr & Boorooma St N09:52 10:44 N11:52 12:44 N13:52 14:44 N15:52 16:44 N17:52 18:44
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance N10:08 10:46 N12:08 12:46 N14:08 14:46 N16:08 16:46 N18:08 18:46
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr – 10:48 – 12:48 – 14:48 – 16:48 – 18:48
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr – 10:54 – 12:54 – 14:54 – 16:54 – 18:53



University & Estella to Wagga Wagga & Lake Albert960

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr – – 09:08 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr – – 09:13 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance – – 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15
H Estella - Messenger Ave & Boorooma St – – 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17
G Travers St & Beckwith St – – 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse 07:34 08:33 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32
E Baylis St & Edward St 07:40 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:42 16:42 17:42
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:45 16:45 17:45
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:50 16:50 17:50
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:56 16:56 17:56
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:02 17:02 18:02

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr MTW18:06 TF18:06 TF19:06 TF20:07 TF21:00
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr MTW18:12 TF18:12 TF19:12 TF20:12 TF21:05
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance MTW18:15 TF18:15 TF19:15 TF20:15 TF21:08
H Estella - Messenger Ave & Boorooma St MTW18:17 TF18:17 TF19:17 TF20:17 TF21:10
G Travers St & Beckwith St MTW18:23 TF18:23 TF19:23 TF20:23 TF21:16
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse MTW18:28 TF18:32 TF19:32 TF20:32 TF21:21
E Baylis St & Edward St MTW18:36 TF18:40 TF19:39 TF20:39 TF21:28
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St MTW18:39 TF18:43 TF19:42 TF20:42 TF21:31
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave MTWA18:44 TF18:48 TF19:47 TF20:47 TF21:36
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr – TF18:54 TF19:52 TF20:52 TF21:41
A Lake Albert - Apex Park – TF18:59 TF19:57 TF20:57 TF21:46



University & Estella to Wagga Wagga & Lake Albert960

Saturday
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr – 09:06 – 11:06 – 13:06 – 15:06 – 17:06 –
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr – 09:12 – 11:12 – 13:12 – 15:12 – 17:12 –
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance N08:08 09:15 N10:08 11:15 N12:08 13:15 N14:08 15:15 N16:08 17:15 N18:09
H Estella - Messenger Ave & Boorooma St N08:10 09:17 N10:10 11:17 N12:10 13:17 N14:10 15:17 N16:10 17:17 N18:11
G Travers St & Beckwith St N08:19 09:23 N10:19 11:23 N12:19 13:23 N14:19 15:23 N16:19 17:23 N18:20
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32
E Baylis St & Edward St 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:54
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 18:59

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 960 960 960
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr 19:06 – 21:00
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr 19:12 – 21:05
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance 19:15 N20:09 21:08
H Estella - Messenger Ave & Boorooma St 19:17 N20:11 21:10
G Travers St & Beckwith St 19:23 N20:20 21:16
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse 19:32 20:32 21:21
E Baylis St & Edward St 19:39 20:39 21:28
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 19:42 20:42 21:31
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 19:47 20:47 21:36
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 19:52 20:52 21:41
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 19:57 20:57 21:46



University & Estella to Wagga Wagga & Lake Albert960

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
K CSU - Nalsh, Nathan Cobb Dr – 09:06 – 11:06 – 13:06 – 15:06 – 17:06 –
J CSU - Crow Bar, Darnell Smith Dr – 09:12 – 11:12 – 13:12 – 15:12 – 17:12 –
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance N08:08 09:15 N10:08 11:15 N12:08 13:15 N14:08 15:15 N16:08 17:15 –
H Estella - Messenger Ave & Boorooma St N08:10 09:17 N10:10 11:17 N12:10 13:17 N14:10 15:17 N16:10 17:17 –
G Travers St & Beckwith St N08:19 09:23 N10:19 11:23 N12:19 13:23 N14:19 15:23 N16:19 17:23 –
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32
E Baylis St & Edward St 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40
D Lake Albert Rd & Railway St 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43
C Kooringal Mall Shops - Fay Ave 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48
B Lake Albert Rd & Lakeside Dr 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:54
A Lake Albert - Apex Park 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 18:59



Wagga Wagga - Bourkelands - Wagga Wagga961

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – – – 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 S14:54 H15:40
E Baylis St & Edward St – – – 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 S15:03 H15:50
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – – – 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 S15:06 H15:53
M Turvey Tops Shops – – – 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 S15:11 H15:58
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr – – – 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 S15:14 H16:01
O Lloyd Hudson Dr & Red Hill Rd 07:27 P08:30 09:15 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:56 SZ15:30 H16:06
P Clifton St & Kaloona Dr 07:31 08:34 09:19 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:00 SZ15:27 16:12
Q Bourkelands Berembee Rd & Red Hill Rd 07:36 08:39 09:24 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:05 SZ15:23 16:17
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 07:40 08:43 09:28 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:09 – 16:21
M Turvey Tops Shops 07:43 08:46 09:31 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:12 – 16:24
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 07:49 08:52 09:36 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:17 – 16:29
R Best St & Edward St 07:51 08:54 09:38 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:19 – 16:31
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse B07:59 08:59 09:43 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:24 – 16:36
S Baylis St & Morgan St B07:53 09:09 09:50 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:31 – 16:49

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 961 961 961 961 961 961
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse S16:10 16:40 17:36 TF18:36 TF19:36 TF20:36
E Baylis St & Edward St S16:20 16:50 17:45 TF18:44 TF19:43 TF20:43
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital S16:23 16:53 17:47 TF18:46 TF19:45 TF20:45
M Turvey Tops Shops S16:28 16:58 17:52 TF18:51 TF19:50 TF20:50
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr S16:31 17:01 17:55 TF18:54 TF19:53 TF20:53
O Lloyd Hudson Dr & Red Hill Rd S16:36 17:06 18:00 TF18:59 TF19:58 TF20:58
P Clifton St & Kaloona Dr S16:40 17:10 18:04 TF19:03 TF20:02 TF21:02
Q Bourkelands Berembee Rd & Red Hill Rd S16:45 17:15 18:09 TF19:08 TF20:07 TF21:06
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr – 17:18 TF18:12 TF19:11 TF20:10 –
M Turvey Tops Shops – 17:21 TF18:15 TF19:14 TF20:13 –
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – 17:26 TF18:20 TF19:19 TF20:18 –
R Best St & Edward St – 17:28 TF18:22 TF19:21 TF20:20 –
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 17:33 TF18:27 TF19:26 TF20:25 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St – 17:44 TF18:37 TF19:36 TF20:35 –



Wagga Wagga - Bourkelands - Wagga Wagga961

Saturday
map
ref Route number 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36
E Baylis St & Edward St – 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 17:46
M Turvey Tops Shops – 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr – 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54
O Lloyd Hudson Dr & Red Hill Rd 08:05 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59
P Clifton St & Kaloona Dr 08:09 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03
Q Bourkelands Berembee Rd & Red Hill Rd 08:14 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 08:18 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12
M Turvey Tops Shops 08:21 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 08:26 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20
R Best St & Edward St 08:28 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 08:33 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27
E Baylis St & Edward St 08:40 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 961 961 961
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 18:36 19:36 20:36
E Baylis St & Edward St 18:44 19:43 20:43
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 18:46 19:45 20:45
M Turvey Tops Shops 18:51 19:50 20:50
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 18:54 19:53 20:53
O Lloyd Hudson Dr & Red Hill Rd 18:59 19:58 20:58
P Clifton St & Kaloona Dr 19:03 20:02 21:02
Q Bourkelands Berembee Rd & Red Hill Rd 19:08 20:07 21:06
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 19:11 20:10 –
M Turvey Tops Shops 19:14 20:13 –
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 19:19 20:18 –
R Best St & Edward St 19:21 20:20 –
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 19:26 20:25 –
E Baylis St & Edward St 19:36 20:36 –



Wagga Wagga - Bourkelands - Wagga Wagga961

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36
E Baylis St & Edward St – 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46
M Turvey Tops Shops – 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr – 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54
O Lloyd Hudson Dr & Red Hill Rd 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59
P Clifton St & Kaloona Dr 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03
Q Bourkelands Berembee Rd & Red Hill Rd 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 –
M Turvey Tops Shops 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 –
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 –
R Best St & Edward St 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 –
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 –
E Baylis St & Edward St 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 –



962

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – W08:01 – H08:26 09:24 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:17 S14:55
E Baylis St & Edward St – W07:53 – H08:33 09:31 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:25 S15:04
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – W – H08:35 09:33 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:27 S15:07
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 07:32 08:08 – H08:40 09:38 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:32 S15:12
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 07:36 08:12 – H08:44 09:42 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:36 S15:16
V South City Shopping Centre 07:40 08:16 S08:54 H08:50 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:40 E
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 07:44 08:20 S08:58 H08:54 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:44 –
X Bruce St & Bourke St 07:47 M08:23 SY09:03 H08:57 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:47 –
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 07:51 08:30 C H09:02 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 14:52 –
M Turvey Tops Shops 07:56 08:35 S09:07 H09:07 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:57 –
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital, Docker St 08:03 08:43 S09:15 H09:15 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:05 –
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse B08:12 08:49 S09:21 H09:21 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:11 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St B08:06 08:58 S09:30 H09:30 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:26 15:24 –

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 962 962 962 962 962 962 962
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse H15:40 S16:05 16:35 17:12 TF18:12 TF19:12 TF20:12
E Baylis St & Edward St H15:50 S16:15 16:45 17:22 TF18:20 TF19:19 TF20:19
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital H15:53 S16:18 16:48 17:25 TF18:22 TF19:21 TF20:21
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St H15:58 S16:23 16:53 17:30 TF18:27 TF19:26 TF20:26
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd H16:02 S16:27 16:57 17:34 TF18:31 TF19:30 TF20:30
V South City Shopping Centre 16:10 S16:31 17:02 17:39 TF18:38 TF19:35 TF20:34
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 16:14 S16:35 17:06 17:43 TF18:42 TF19:39 TF20:38
X Bruce St & Bourke St 16:17 S16:38 17:09 17:46 TF18:45 TF19:42 TF20:41
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 16:22 – 17:14 17:51 TF18:50 TF19:46 TF20:45
M Turvey Tops Shops 16:27 – 17:19 17:56 TF18:55 TF19:51 TF20:49
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital, Docker St 16:35 – 17:26 18:03 TF19:02 TFB19:57 TFD20:55
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 16:41 – 17:32 TF18:09 TF19:08 TFB20:06 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 16:49 – 17:39 TF18:19 TF19:18 TFB20:00 –

(Anticlockwise loop) Wagga Wagga - Glenfield Park - Wagga Wagga



962

Saturday
map
ref Route number 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962 962
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 08:23 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:12
E Baylis St & Edward St – 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:22
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:25
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St – 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:30
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd – 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:34
V South City Shopping Centre 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:39
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:43
X Bruce St & Bourke St 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:46
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 17:51
M Turvey Tops Shops 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 17:56
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital, Docker St 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:03
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:09
S Baylis St & Morgan St 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:26 18:19

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 962 962 962
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 18:12 19:12 20:12
E Baylis St & Edward St 18:20 19:19 20:19
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 18:22 19:21 20:21
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 18:27 19:26 20:26
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 18:31 19:30 20:30
V South City Shopping Centre 18:38 19:35 20:34
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 18:42 19:39 20:38
X Bruce St & Bourke St 18:45 19:42 20:41
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 18:50 19:46 20:45
M Turvey Tops Shops 18:55 19:51 20:49
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital, Docker St 19:02 B19:57 D20:55
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 19:08 B20:06 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 19:18 B20:00 –

(Anticlockwise loop) Wagga Wagga - Glenfield Park - Wagga Wagga



962

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 962 962 962 962 962 962
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34
E Baylis St & Edward St – 09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – 09:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 07:54 09:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:47
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 07:57 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53
V South City Shopping Centre 08:01 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 17:57
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 08:05 10:04 12:04 14:04 16:04 18:01
X Bruce St & Bourke St 08:08 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 18:04
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 08:13 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 18:09
M Turvey Tops Shops 08:18 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17 18:14
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital, Docker St 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 D18:21
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 08:31 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 08:37 10:41 12:41 14:41 16:41 –

(Anticlockwise loop) Wagga Wagga - Glenfield Park - Wagga Wagga



(Clockwise loop) Wagga Wagga - Glenfield Park - Wagga Wagga963

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – K08:14 08:52 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 – S14:42 H14:42
E Baylis St & Edward St – K08:06 08:59 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 – S14:51 H14:50
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – K 09:01 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 – S14:54 H14:52
M Turvey Tops Shops – K 09:07 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 – S15:01 H14:59
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave – K 09:11 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 – S15:05 H15:03
X Bruce St & Bourke St – K08:24 09:16 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 – SM15:17 H15:08
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd – K08:27 09:19 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 – S15:20 H15:11
V South City Shopping Centre 07:24 08:30 09:23 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 S15:18 S15:24 H15:18
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 07:28 08:34 09:27 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 S15:22 – H15:22
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 07:33 08:39 09:32 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 S15:27 – H15:27
L Docker St & Edward St 07:39 08:45 09:38 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 SB15:33 – H15:33
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 07:45 08:51 09:44 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 SB15:43 – H15:39
S Baylis St & Morgan St 07:51 08:58 09:51 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:50 SB15:36 – H15:46

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 963 963 963 963 963 963
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 16:05 16:42 17:42 TF18:42 TF19:42 TF20:42
E Baylis St & Edward St 16:15 16:52 17:50 TF18:49 TF19:49 TF20:49
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 16:18 16:55 17:52 TF18:51 TF19:51 TF20:51
M Turvey Tops Shops 16:25 17:02 17:58 TF18:57 TF19:57 TF20:57
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 16:29 17:06 18:02 TF19:01 TF20:01 TF21:01
X Bruce St & Bourke St 16:34 17:11 18:07 TF19:05 TF20:05 TF21:05
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 16:37 17:14 18:10 TF19:08 TF20:08 TF21:08
V South City Shopping Centre 16:41 17:18 18:17 TF19:15 TF20:15 TF21:12
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 16:45 17:22 18:21 TF19:19 TF20:19 TF21:16
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 16:50 17:27 18:26 TF19:22 TF20:22 TF21:19
L Docker St & Edward St 16:56 17:33 18:32 TFB19:28 TFB20:28 TFD21:25
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 17:02 17:39 TF18:38 TFB19:37 TFB20:37 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 17:09 17:49 TF18:48 TFB19:31 TFB20:31 –



963

Saturday
map
ref Route number 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963 963
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 07:43 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42
E Baylis St & Edward St – 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital – 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52
M Turvey Tops Shops – 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave – 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03
X Bruce St & Bourke St – 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd – 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11
V South City Shopping Centre 07:18 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 07:27 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27
L Docker St & Edward St 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39
S Baylis St & Morgan St 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 963 963 963 963
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42
E Baylis St & Edward St 17:50 18:49 19:49 20:49
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 17:52 18:51 19:51 20:51
M Turvey Tops Shops 17:58 18:57 19:57 20:57
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 18:02 19:01 20:01 21:01
X Bruce St & Bourke St 18:07 19:05 20:05 21:05
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 18:10 19:08 20:08 21:08
V South City Shopping Centre 18:17 19:15 20:15 21:12
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 18:21 19:19 20:19 21:16
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 18:26 19:22 20:22 21:19
L Docker St & Edward St 18:32 B19:28 B20:28 D21:25
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 18:38 B19:37 B20:37 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 18:48 B19:31 B20:31 –

(Clockwise loop) Wagga Wagga - Glenfield Park - Wagga Wagga



963

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 963 963 963 963 963
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse – 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:34
E Baylis St & Edward St – 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42
L Wagga Wagga Base Hospital 08:49 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44
M Turvey Tops Shops 08:55 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51
Y Victoria St & McKell Ave 08:59 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55
X Bruce St & Bourke St 09:04 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00
W Dalman Pkwy & Glenfield Rd 09:07 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03
V South City Shopping Centre 09:11 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10
U Arnott St & Fernleigh Rd 09:15 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14
T Ashmont Ave & Veale St 09:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19
L Docker St & Edward St 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 09:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31
S Baylis St & Morgan St 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41

(Clockwise loop) Wagga Wagga - Glenfield Park - Wagga Wagga



Forest Hill to Wagga Wagga965

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 965 965 965 965 965 965 965 965 965 965
3 Forest Hill Caravan Park 07:05 SL07:40 H07:55 09:26 11:32 13:32 S15:06 H15:32 TF17:33 TF19:03
4 Brunskill Ave & Fife St 07:08 SL07:45 H07:58 09:29 11:35 13:35 S15:09 H15:35 TF17:36 TF19:06
5 Hazelwood Dr & Elizabeth Ave 07:12 S07:51 H08:02 09:33 11:39 13:39 S15:13 H15:39 TF17:40 TF19:10
6 Sturt Hwy & Elizabeth Ave 07:16 S07:55 H08:05 09:38 11:42 13:42 S15:17 H15:42 TF17:43 TF19:13
7 Sturt Hwy & Lawson Rd 07:21 S08:00 H08:10 09:43 11:47 13:47 SQ15:23 H15:47 TF17:48 TF19:18
8 Tarcutta St & Morgan St 07:26 SX08:19 H08:15 09:49 11:52 13:52 Q H15:52 TF17:53 TF19:23
F Fitzmaurice St & Johnston St 07:35 SX08:30 H08:25 09:59 12:01 14:01 Q H16:01 TF18:01 TF19:31

Saturday
map
ref Route number 965 965 965 965 965 965
3 Forest Hill Caravan Park 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:03
4 Brunskill Ave & Fife St 09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 17:06 19:06
5 Hazelwood Dr & Elizabeth Ave 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10
6 Sturt Hwy & Elizabeth Ave 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 19:13
7 Sturt Hwy & Lawson Rd 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18
8 Tarcutta St & Morgan St 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 19:23
F Fitzmaurice St & Johnston St 09:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32 19:31

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 965 965 965 965
3 Forest Hill Caravan Park 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00
4 Brunskill Ave & Fife St 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03
5 Hazelwood Dr & Elizabeth Ave 09:07 11:07 13:07 15:07
6 Sturt Hwy & Elizabeth Ave 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10
7 Sturt Hwy & Lawson Rd 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15
8 Tarcutta St & Morgan St 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20
F Fitzmaurice St & Johnston St 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29



Wagga Wagga to Forest Hill965

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 965 965 965 965 965 965 965 965
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 09:03 11:03 13:03 S14:26 H15:03 16:55 TF18:34 TF20:30
8 Tarcutta St & Morgan St 09:11 11:11 13:11 S14:35 H15:11 17:06 TF18:42 TF20:37
7 Sturt Hwy & Lawson Rd 09:16 11:16 13:16 S14:40 H15:16 17:11 TF18:47 TF20:42
6 Sturt Hwy & Elizabeth Ave 09:21 11:21 13:21 S14:45 H15:21 17:16 TF18:52 TF20:47
5 Hazelwood Dr & Elizabeth Ave R09:33 11:24 13:24 S14:49 H15:24 17:19 TF18:55 TF20:50
4 Brunskill Ave & Fife St R09:29 11:28 13:28 S14:54 H15:28 17:23 TF18:59 TF20:53
3 Forest Hill Caravan Park 09:25 11:31 13:31 SF15:06 H15:31 17:26 TF19:02 TF20:56

Saturday
map
ref Route number 965 965 965 965 965 965 965
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 08:39 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:34 18:34 20:34
8 Tarcutta St & Morgan St 08:47 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 20:41
7 Sturt Hwy & Lawson Rd 08:52 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47 20:46
6 Sturt Hwy & Elizabeth Ave 08:57 10:52 12:52 14:52 16:52 18:52 20:51
5 Hazelwood Dr & Elizabeth Ave R09:09 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:54
4 Brunskill Ave & Fife St R09:05 10:59 12:59 14:59 16:59 18:59 20:57
3 Forest Hill Caravan Park 09:01 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 19:02 21:00

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 965 965 965 965
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30
8 Tarcutta St & Morgan St 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38
7 Sturt Hwy & Lawson Rd 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43
6 Sturt Hwy & Elizabeth Ave 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:48
5 Hazelwood Dr & Elizabeth Ave 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51
4 Brunskill Ave & Fife St 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55
3 Forest Hill Caravan Park 10:58 12:58 14:58 16:58



Wagga Wagga - Estella - Wagga Wagga966

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966
S Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Morgan St – – 08:38 09:54 11:54 13:54 H15:54 S16:06 16:54 TF17:54 TF19:50
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St – – 08:46 10:04 12:04 14:04 H16:04 S16:15 17:04 TF18:04 TF20:00
9 Albury St & Shaw St – – – 10:08 12:08 14:08 H16:08 S16:20 17:08 TF18:08 –
G Travers St & Beckwith St – – 08:49 10:12 12:12 14:12 H16:12 S16:25 17:12 TF18:12 TF20:03
10 North Wagga Wagga - William St & Gardner St – – 08:54 10:17 12:17 14:17 H16:17 S16:30 17:17 TF18:17 TF20:07
11 Messenger Ave & Bradman Dr S07:11 H07:44 08:59 10:22 12:22 14:22 H16:22 S16:35 17:22 TF18:22 TF20:11
12 Estella - Avocet Dr & Franklin Dr S07:13 H07:46 09:01 10:24 12:24 14:24 H16:24 S16:37 17:24 TF18:24 TF20:13
13 Gunn Dr & Doman St S07:16 H07:49 09:04 10:27 12:27 14:27 H16:27 S16:40 17:27 TF18:27 TF20:16
14 Estella Rise - Cootamundra Bvd & Paradise Dr S07:21 H07:54 09:10 10:33 12:33 14:33 H16:33 S16:46 17:32 TF18:32 TF20:21
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance S07:27 H08:00 09:16 10:39 12:39 14:39 H16:39 S16:52 TF17:38 TF18:38 –
H Messenger Ave & Boorooma St S07:29 H08:02 09:18 10:41 12:41 14:41 H16:41 S16:54 TF17:40 TF18:40 –
10 North Wagga Wagga - William St & Gardner St S07:33 H08:06 09:23 10:45 12:45 14:45 H16:45 S16:58 TF17:44 TF18:44 –
G Travers St & Beckwith St S07:38 H08:11 09:28 10:50 12:50 14:50 H16:50 S17:03 TF17:49 TF18:49 –
9 Albury St & Shaw St – – 09:32 10:54 12:54 14:54 – – – – –
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse S07:42 H08:15 09:38 11:00 13:00 15:00 H16:54 S17:07 TF17:53 TF18:53 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St S07:48 H08:21 09:49 11:10 13:10 15:10 H17:01 S17:14 TF18:00 TF18:59 –



Wagga Wagga - Estella - Wagga Wagga966

Saturday
map
ref Route number 966 966 966 966 966 966 966 966
S Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Morgan St – 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 19:23 21:23
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St – 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34 21:34
9 Albury St & Shaw St – 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38 19:38 –
G Travers St & Beckwith St – 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41 19:41 21:37
10 North Wagga Wagga - William St & Gardner St – 09:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46 19:46 21:41
11 Messenger Ave & Bradman Dr 07:51 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51 19:51 21:45
12 Estella - Avocet Dr & Franklin Dr 07:53 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:53 21:47
13 Gunn Dr & Doman St 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56 19:56 21:50
14 Estella Rise - Cootamundra Bvd & Paradise Dr 08:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 18:02 20:02 21:55
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance 08:08 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:09 20:09 –
H Messenger Ave & Boorooma St 08:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:11 20:11 –
10 North Wagga Wagga - William St & Gardner St 08:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:15 20:15 –
G Travers St & Beckwith St 08:19 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:20 20:20 –
9 Albury St & Shaw St 08:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23 – – –
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse 08:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:24 20:24 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:39 20:39 –

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 966 966 966 966 966 966
S Wagga Wagga - Baylis St & Morgan St – 09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23
F Fitzmaurice St & Gurwood St – 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34
9 Albury St & Shaw St – 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38
G Travers St & Beckwith St – 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41
10 North Wagga Wagga - William St & Gardner St – 09:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46
11 Messenger Ave & Bradman Dr 07:51 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51
12 Estella - Avocet Dr & Franklin Dr 07:53 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53
13 Gunn Dr & Doman St 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56
14 Estella Rise - Cootamundra Bvd & Paradise Dr 08:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 18:01
I CSU - Boorooma St Entrance 08:08 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08
H Messenger Ave & Boorooma St 08:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10
10 North Wagga Wagga - William St & Gardner St 08:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 –
G Travers St & Beckwith St 08:19 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 –
9 Albury St & Shaw St 08:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23 –
F Wagga Wagga - Courthouse 08:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 –
S Baylis St & Morgan St 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 –



Tatton to Wagga Wagga969

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 07:04 H08:01 S08:08 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 S14:31 H15:01
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 07:09 H08:06 SJ08:14 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 S14:36 H15:06
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 07:14 H08:11 J 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 S14:41 H15:11
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 07:17 H08:14 J 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 S14:44 H15:14
M Turvey Tops Shops 07:21 H08:18 J 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 S14:48 H15:18
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 07:25 H08:22 SJ08:33 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 S14:52 H15:22
R Edmondson St & Edward St 07:28 H08:25 SB08:37 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 S14:55 H15:25
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 07:33 H08:30 SB08:43 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 S15:00 H15:30
S Baylis St & Morgan St 07:38 H08:39 SB08:38 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 S15:07 H15:37

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 16:09 TF17:03 TF18:03 TF19:03
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 16:14 TF17:08 TF18:07 TF19:07
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 16:19 TF17:13 TF18:12 TF19:12
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 16:22 TF17:16 TF18:15 TF19:15
M Turvey Tops Shops 16:26 TF17:20 TF18:19 TF19:19
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 16:30 TF17:24 TF18:23 TF19:23
R Edmondson St & Edward St 16:33 TF17:27 TF18:26 TF19:26
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 16:38 TF17:32 TF18:31 TF19:31
S Baylis St & Morgan St 16:50 TF17:39 TF18:40 TF19:37



Tatton to Wagga Wagga969

Saturday
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 08:06 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:03
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 08:11 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 08:16 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 08:19 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15
M Turvey Tops Shops 08:23 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 08:27 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:23
R Edmondson St & Edward St 08:31 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 08:36 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31
S Baylis St & Morgan St 08:46 09:38 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 969 969
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 19:03 20:03
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 19:07 20:07
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 19:12 20:11
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 19:15 20:14
M Turvey Tops Shops 19:19 20:18
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 19:23 20:22
R Edmondson St & Edward St 19:26 B20:24
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 19:31 B20:32
S Baylis St & Morgan St 19:37 B20:26



Tatton to Wagga Wagga969

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969 969
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 08:04 10:04 12:04 14:04 16:04
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 08:09 10:09 12:09 14:09 16:09
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 08:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 08:17 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17
M Turvey Tops Shops 08:21 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25
R Edmondson St & Edward St 08:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 08:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33
S Baylis St & Morgan St 08:39 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43



Wagga Wagga to Tatton969

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse H08:31 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 S15:15 H15:30 16:30 17:30
E Baylis St & Edward St H08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 SG15:25 H15:40 16:40 17:40
2 TAFE - MacLeay St H08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 SG15:30 H15:42 16:42 17:42
M Turvey Tops Shops H08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 G H15:46 16:46 17:46
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr H08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 G H15:49 16:49 17:49
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd H08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 G H15:52 16:52 17:52
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr H08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 SG15:52 H15:57 16:57 17:56
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd H09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 S15:57 H16:02 17:02 18:01

Monday to Friday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 969 969
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse TF18:30 TF19:30
E Baylis St & Edward St TF18:38 TF19:37
2 TAFE - MacLeay St TF18:40 TF19:39
M Turvey Tops Shops TF18:44 TF19:43
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr TF18:47 TF19:46
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd TF18:50 TF19:49
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr TF18:54 TF19:53
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd TF18:58 TF19:57



Wagga Wagga to Tatton969

Saturday
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969 969
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30
E Baylis St & Edward St 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38 19:37
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:39
M Turvey Tops Shops 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:43
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:46
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:49
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:54 19:53
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 18:58 19:57

Saturday (continued...)
map
ref Route number 969
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 20:30
E Baylis St & Edward St 20:37
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 20:39
M Turvey Tops Shops 20:43
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 20:46
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 20:49
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 20:53
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 20:57



Wagga Wagga to Tatton969

Sunday & Public Holidays
map
ref Route number 969 969 969 969 969
F Wagga Wagga Courthouse 09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30
E Baylis St & Edward St 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38
2 TAFE - MacLeay St 09:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40
M Turvey Tops Shops 09:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44
N Malaya Dr & Leavenworth Dr 09:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47
1 Missouri Ave & Red Hill Rd 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50
Z Tatton Stirling Bvd & Brindabella Dr 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55
B Lakeside Dr & Lake Albert Rd 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00



Wagga
Wagga
Station

Train towards
Sydney

Train
towards
Melbourne

960Lake Albert

960

960

961

961

961

969

969

965

965

966

966

962 963

963 962

960 Charles Sturt University

961 962 963 965 969

966

969 Lake Albert

965
Forest Hill

Wagga Wagga

Wagga Wagga

A

B

C

D

E

S

R

F

G

H12
1314

IJ

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q 1

T

U

V
W

X

Y

Z

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Apex Park

Lake Village
Shops

Kooringal
Mall

Court
House

Wagga
RSL Club

Calvary
Hospital

Health
Service

Turvey
Tops
Shops

Jubilee
Park

Southcity

TAFE NSW

Botanic
Gardens

Wagga
Wagga
Tourist
Park

RAAF
Base Wagga

Wagga Wagga
Airport

Sturt
Mall

Marketplace

Homebase
Bolton Park

Racecourse

Showground

Estella
Rise

1.

2.
Street Legend
1. Wilgoma St
2. Weeroona St
3. Victoria St
4. Edmondson St
5. Ivan Jack Dr

Allonby Ave

Sm
ith

 S
t

Sturt Hwy

Fi
fe

 S
t

Brunskill Ave

Ku
rr

aj
on

g 
A

ve

Sackville Dr

Cox A
ve

El
iz

ab
et

h 
A

ve

Hazelwood Dr

Mangrove Cres

M
el

al
eu

ca
 D

r

Sturt Hwy

Br
ae

ho
ur

 R
d

Co
w

el
ls

 R
d

Ba
ke

rs
 L

an
e

Ta
sm

an
 R

dCopland St
Copland St

La
w

so
n 

St

Hammond Ave

Eu
no

ny
 B

rid
ge

 R
d

By
rn

es
 R

d

Oura Rd

G
ill

ar
d 

Rd

Ko
or

in
ga

l R
d

Ko
or

ing
al 

Rd

Fay Ave

Zi
eg

le
r 

A
ve

Stanley St

La
ke

 A
lb

er
t 

Rd

Lord Baden Powell  Dr

La
ke

 A
lb

er
t 

Rd

Leavenworth Dr

Red Hill RdRed Hill Rd

Red Hill Rd

Ta
m

ar
 D

r

Kimb e rle
y 

D
r

A
th

er
to

n 
Cr

es
St

irl
ing

 Bvd

Brindabella Dr

Spring vale Dr

Pl
um

pt
on

 Rd
Lansdo wne Ave

D
a lkeit h 

A
ve

La
ke

sid
e D

r
Lake Albert Rd

Brunskill Rd

Ea
st

la
ke

 D
r

M
ai

n 
St

Hume St

Lake St

Craft St

In
gl

is
 S

t

H
ud

so
n 

D
r

Deakin A ve

Hargrave Ave

H
ol

br
oo

k 
Rd

Clift on
 St

Ka
loo

na
 D

r

Br

oo
kly

n 

D
rBourkelands  Dr

Be

rem

be

e Rd

M

iss

ou
ri 

A
ve

N
ordlingen Dr

M
al

ay
a 

D
r

Bo
ur

ke
 S

t
Bo

ur
ke

 S
t

N
or

th
co

tt 
Pd

e

M
itc

he
lm

or
e 

St

Blamey St

H
ea

th
 S

t

D
oc

ke
r 

St

Fernleigh    Rd
Fernleigh Rd

Athol St

Coleman St
Chaston St

M
ac

Le
ay

 S
t

4.

Urana  St

Edward St
Edward St

Dob
ne

y A
vePe

ar
so

n 
St

G
le

nf
ie

ld
  R

d

Ashmont Ave

To
br

uk
 S

t
To

br
uk

 S
t

Sturt Hwy / O
lym

pic
 H

wy

H
un

te
r 

St

Pi
na

ro
o 

D
r

Yentoo Dr

Dalm
an

 Pk
wy

Karoom
 D

r

Und
u

rra  Dr

Ba
nd

er

a 
A

ve

Bruce St

Ray e St

Maher St

Huthwaite StM
cK

ell 
Ave

3.
Jack Ave

Morgan St

Be
st

 S
t

Forsyth St

Ba
yl

is
 S

t

Fitzmaurice St

Kin
ca

id 
St

Kincaid St

Beckwith    St

Sh
aw

 S
t

Albury St

Gur
woo

d S
t

Doc
ke

r S
t

Trail  St

5.

Travers St

Bi
lla

gh
a 

St

Narrung St

Hampden  A
ve

Mill St

W
illiam St

G
ar

di
ne

r 
St

Gardiner St

M
arah St

Ro
wan

 St
Old Narrandera Rd

Co
lin

 K
no

tt
 D

r
M

oo
ro

ng
 S

t

Bo
or

oo
m

a 
St

Olym
pic

 H
wy

Avocet Dr

M
es

se
ng

er
 A

ve
Bradman Dr

Fran kli
n 

D
r

Alma Cres

Ra
in

bo
w

 D
r

G
un

n 
D

r

Doman St

Pugsley Ave

Estella Rd

Pi
ne

 G
ul

ly
 R

d

Cootamundra Bvd

Pa
ra

di
se

 D
r

Farrer Rd

N
ath

a

n C obb Dr

Darnell Smith Dr

To
om

a W
ay

Bangala W
ay

Valder Way

Nathan Cobb Dr

Agriculture Ave

Ta
rc

ut
ta

 S
t

Featherwood Rd

Blakemore Ave

Mumf or
d S

t

Ca
m

er
on

 S
t

Forest
Hill

Gumly
Gumly

East
Wagga
Wagga

Kooringal

Lake
Albert

Tatton
Bourkelands

Lloyd

Glenfield
Park

Ashmont

Mount
Austin

Tolland

Turvey
Park

Wagga
Wagga

North
Wagga
Wagga

Estella

Gobbagombalin

Boorooma

Charles Sturt
University

Bus route

Bus route number

Timing point

Train line/station

Legend

960

A Diagrammatic Map
Not to Scale

North

Routes 960, 961, 962, 963, 965, 966, 969


